2025-2026
Membership Directory

Ancala Country Club

Women'’s Golf Association



Thank you to all the amazing
women who have put in their
blood, sweat and tears since
the ACCWGA began in 1991!



Board and Committees

Executive Officers

President Tammy Peil

Vice President Laura Soldano
Treasurer Jacki Blumenthal

Secretary Dedee Blake

Committee Chairs
New Member Liaison Kathie Fisher
Birdies and Chipins Reena Bradford
Sunshine Pat Tschudy
9 Hole Rep Dedee Blake & Karin Egan
Handicap and Rules Sue McConnell
Mulligan Rep Donna Whiting & Angel Kruzel
Play of the Day Pam Purdin

Social/Decorating Jeanne Greer

Directory Pat Riesenberger



Special Events
Opening Day Donna Worthing
HOHOHO Julie Orr & Namsook Kim
Coyote Cup Lynda Swanson Black
Jerri Boswell Red
No Frills Member/Guest Jerri Boswell

Member Guest Tammy Peil & Laura Soldano

Team Captains
Mountain Team Deb Benak
Desert Team Pam Purdin; Reena Bradford
Interclub 9 Holes Kim Gazlay

Margaret Thorpe



Ladies Day Format

ACCWGA has reserved Tuesday mornings at 8:30
AM (9:00 AM from December to February). Nine
Hole players follow 18 holers, followed by Mulligan

group.

You must sign up by 12:00 PM (noon) on the
Saturday before the event. If you sign up, but later
find out you can't participate, please notify the Pro
Shop as soon as possible.

Game of the Day is $3. Winners will be awarded
weekly. To stay informed, make sure the League
Secretary has your correct email address.

Handicaps - A current handicap is required. The Pro
Shop posts Ladies Day scores: you must post all
others.

Only ACCWGA members can use Tuesday Ladies
League tee times.
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October

21 Tuesday Opening Day
Play for P.I.N.K.
8:30 SG
Luncheon & Meeting
28 Tuesday Baker’s Dozen
November
4 Tuesday Any Nine
6 Thursday Welcome Back
Happy Hour
6 Thursday Ancala@Rio Verde
MTN Team 10:00 SG

11 Tuesday

Partner Eclectic




November

12 Wednesday | Rio Verde @ Ancala
MTN Team 9:00 SG

17 Monday @Arizona CC
Desert Team | 8am

18 Tuesday Partner Eclectic

25 Tuesday

Odd Holes




December

2 Tuesday No Frills/Member Guest
3 Wednesday | Boulders @ Ancala
MTN Team 9:00 SG
8 Monday Ancala @ Boulders
MTN Team 12.00TT
8 Monday @ALTA Mesa
Desert Team | 12:30pm
8 Monday DC Ranch
Nine Hole Reg 12:15pm SG 1 pm
Interclub No Refund after 11/23
9 Tuesday HoHoHo
Luncheon
11 Thursday Anthem CC

Reg 12:15 SG 2pm
No Refund after 11/26

16 Tuesday

One Big Rat




December

23 Tuesday

Criss Cross

30 Tuesday

3’sand 5’s




January

6 Tuesday Putts
6 Tuesday Ancala @FireRock
MTN Team 10:00 SG
7 Thursday Ancala CC
Nine Hole Reg 1:15 SG 2pm
Interclub No Refund after 12/23
12 Monday @Red Mtn Ranch
Desert Team | 8:30am
13 Tuesday Match Play
14 Wednesday FireRock @ Ancala
MTN Team 12.00TT
20 Tuesday Match Play
22 Thursday Troon CC
Nine Hole Reg 1:15 pm SG 2pm
Interclub No Refund after 1/8




January

26 Monday @Ancala
Desert team 10am

27 Tuesday Match Play




February

2 Monday @ Superstition Mtn
Desert team 9:30am
3 Tuesday Even Holes
10 Tuesday ABCD Scramble
Luncheon & Meeting
11 Wednesday DH @ Ancala
MTN Team 9:00 SG
12 Thursday Rio Verde
Nine Hole Reg 1:15 SG 2pm
Interclub No Refund after 1/29
17 Tuesday Presidents Cup
18 Wednesday | Ancala @ DH
MTN Team 12.00TT
23 Monday @ Seville
Desert Team | Noon




February

24 Tuesday Presidents Cup

18 Wednesday | Boulders CC
Nine Hole Reg 1:15pm 2pm SG
Interclub No Refund after 2/4

28 Saturday Women’s
Club Championship




March

1 Sunday Women’s Club
Championship
3 Tuesday Criers
4 Wednesday | Gainey @ Ancala
MTN Team 9:00 SG
10 Tuesday Member Guest

11 Wednesday

Member Guest

12 Thursday Member Guest

16 Monday Pinnacle Peak CC
Nine Hole Reg 8:15 am SG 9am
Interclub No Refund after 3/2

17 Tuesday Lucky 4’s

23 Monday Ancala @ Gainey
MTN team | 8:30 SG




March

23 Monday @ Mesa
Desert team | TBD

24 Tuesday Coyote Cup

25 Wednesday | Des Mtn @ Ancala
MTN Team | 9:00 SG

31 Tuesday No Scotch — Pick Your
Partner

31 Tuesday Tonto Verde CC
Nine Hole Reg 1:45pm SG 2:30pm
Interclub No Refund after 3/10




April

1 Tuesday PPCC @ Ancala
MTN League 9:00 SG
6 Monday @Encanterra
Desert Team 1pm
7 Tuesday Partner’s Quad Day
9 Thursday Ancala @ Des Mtn
MTN Team 12.00TT
13 Monday @Oakwood
Desert Team | 12:30
14 Tuesday Partner’s Quad Day
16 Thursday Ancala @ PPCC
MTN Team 9:00 SG
16 Thursday Terravita CC
Nine Hole Reg 1:45 SG 2:30
Interclub No Refund after 4/2




April

21 Tuesday

T’s and F’s

28 Tuesday

Closing Day
Luncheon & Meeting




2025-2026
Membership

Roster



Angel Kruzel
wkruzel@cox.net
11803 N 118th St 85259
480-206-2820

Angie Horton
angie_b_horton@yahoo.com
12126 E Ironwood Dr 85259
602-900-6841

Ann Norling
Annnorlingd@gmail.com
8648 N 64th PI PV 85253
602-206-1996

Ann Ogg
annogg@yahoo.com
8132 E. Smokehouse Trail 85266
303-229-4885

Anne Orvis
anneorvis@gmail.com
11867 N 118th St 85259
203-515-0464




Anne Bergman
abbergman2019@gmail.com
11879 E Desert Trail Rd 85259
650-452-2165

Barbara Nelson
barbarannelson@gmail.com
12324 N 116th St 85259
817-528-8885

Barbara Siddique
barbsidd@gmail.com
5401 E Paradise Dr 85254
602-909-8797

Beth Moore
davidandbeth@cox.net
11207 N Partridge Place 85268
336-558-1077

Beverly Ward
bward2@gmail.com
11685 E Cortez Dr 85259
217-242-0578




Bobbi Heller
bobbisyr@aol.com
11899 N 118th St 85259
315-373-1124

Carla Paonessa
cjassoc@aol.com
11983 E Larkspur Dr 85259
312-865-2314

Carol DiStefano
caroldistefano@msn.com
11498 E Carol Way 85259
518-469-2484

Carol Fabian
carolfabian@yahoo.com
20704 N 90th PI Unit 1057 85255
720-201-7517

Carol Salter
salter.mc@gmail.com
11827 E Mission Ln 85259
480-399-7612




Carol Wright
c2wright610@yahoo.com
14795 N 100th Way 85260
904-899-3571

Carolyn Salter
decar100@msn.com
11733 E Cortez Dr 85259
303-324-5707

Carrie Peddie
clpeddie@shaw.ca
10335 E Morningstar Dr 85255
403-836-1399

Cec Henslin
cec1951@icloud.com
12080 N 118th Way 85259
480-993-5853

Cecelia Hopper
cphopper623@gmail.com
12122 E Whispering Wind Drive 85255
512-656-4388




Cindy Humphreys
cehumphreys1@gmail.com
20256 N 86th 85255
816-262-9472

Cozette Matthews
cozettelarue@gmail.com
11831 N 119th St 85259
303-522-0541

Dale Muth
dalem@)jbtpm.com
12076 N 114th Way 85259
209-482-5815

Danette Fischer
danettefischer@gmail.com
12833 N 116 St 85259
330-3105895

Deanna Beisser
dbeisser@aol.com
11625 E Cortez Dr 85259
480-452-9654




Deb Benak
deb.benak@gmail.com
11874 N 144th Way 85259
720-985-8064

Debbie Murphy
DeborahMMurphy@me.com
11610 E Paradise Dr 85259
602-432-9966

Deborah Farrar
dfarrar2003@gmail.com
11911 N 133rd Way 85259
317-371-2172

Debra Rogers
debraannerogers@gmail.com
11367 E Dreyfus Ave 85259
905-467-9364

Debra Smith
debraasmith@me.com
14530 N Adero Canyon Dr FH 85268
850-460-5153




Dedee Blake
dd5020@yahoo.com
11752 E Wethersfield Rd 85259
602-663-7660

Dee Foord-Kelcey
deedlestk@gmail.com
13073 E Mountain View Rd 85259
757-576-9671

Dee Mueller
mulls2010@gmail.com
11054 N 129th Way 85259
480-785-6622

Diane Norquist
dnorquist4@gmail.com
10110 E Cochise Dr 85258
208-830-7337

Donna Laforest
donnalaforest@gmail.com
11849 E Gold Dust Ave 85259
480-221-5900




Donna Whiting
whitingdonna@hotmail.com
10840 N 117th Way 85259
715-828-1234

Donna Worthing
ADZVworth@gmail.com
12227 E Wethersfield 85259
651-295-7240

Elaine Larimer
edlarimer@gmail.com
12229 E Cortez Dr 85259
949-922-4309

Elaine McMurtrie
mcmurtre@shaw.ca
11786 N 118th Street 85259
480-284-8903

Elayne Schiffner
elayneceleste@gmail.com
11972 N 118th Way 85259
403-860-0929




Elise Greenberg
elisegreenberg@gmail.com
25838 N 104th PI 85255
914-275-1999

Ginny Favier
ginnyfavier@yahoo.com
12363 N 118th Way 85259
480-794-0262

Gloria Zappa
zappagloria@gmail.com
11601 E Cortez Dr 85259
480-353-0773

Gretchen Slabe
slabegg@gmail.com
12633 N 120th Place 85259
937-673-8423

Gwen Carsh
ghcarsh@cox.net
P.O. Box 28430 85254
480-661-6556




Holly Brod
alpinepm@aol.com
12859 N 117th St 85259
989-859-1187

Holly Clark
hollyjhow@gmail.com
7269 E Parkview Lane 85255
503-507-9850

Honey Miller
honeymiller9@aol.com
11637 E Cortez Dr 85259
201-207-2854

Jacki Blumenthal
alwaysgolfn@comcast.net
11613 E Cortez Dr 85259
509-220-3889

Jami Brewer
brewergang4@gmail.com
11674 E Cortez Dr 85259
603-867-3959




Jan Mann
janmann17@gmail.com
12010 N. 114th Way 85259
480-229-6002

Janet Forsch
Janet4sh@outlook.com
12866 E Yucca St 85259
602-430-8090

Jean Kreykes
jeankreykes@gmail.com
11169 E Betony Dr 85255
508-240-4386

Jean Mercaldo
jmercaldo@cox.net
8285 E Tailspin Lane 85255
480-225-6146

Jeanne Donahue
jmdonahue26@gmail.com
12775 N 117th St 85259
860-841-8054




Jeanne Greer
jeanneg96@gmail.com
12000 N 119th St 85259
480-498-0929

Jeannie Prince
jmgprince@yahoo.com
13832 E Paradise Ln 85259
510-410-2146

Jerri Boswell
kaple1@aol.com
12421 N 120th St 85259
520-631-1553

Jessica Hart
hartjessica@gmail.com
14155 E Kalil Dr 85259
360-281-0780

Jolie Hudson
hudson.kj@gmail.com
1170 E Charter Oak Dr 85259
910-381-6874




Joyce Hladik
2jhladiks@cox.net
11202 N 118th Way 85259
480-452-9455

Judi Dixon
judildxn@aol.com
11754 N 120th S 85259
480-390-1935

Judith Hansen
jghansen@shaw.ca
12528 N 116th St 85259
403-512-3009

Judy DeVoto
Judydevoto@gmail.com
11565 E Cortez 85259
303-378-4182

Julie Orr
jjorr68@yahoo.com.
12769 N 119th St 85259
480-363-8698




Kajal Kumar
kajalakumar215@gmail.com
11735 E Windrose Dr 85259
516-642-8574

Karen Lynch
kalynch51@gmail.com
7453 N 70th St PV 85253
208-431-2090

Karen Nelson
knelson804@aol.com
9239 N Broken Bow FH 85268
208-789-1275

Karen Reed
reed3some@aol.com
14045 E Canyon Ridge Lane FH 85268
516-317-5463

Karin Egan
karinegan@aol.com
10960 N 78th St 85260
847-858-5408




Kathie Fisher
alikat200@gmail.com
12056 N 119th St 85259
480-466-6341

Kathy Albers
kathleenjalbers@yahoo.com
12370 N 120th St 85259
402-380-4141

Kathy Toro
kmtoro1@cox.net
11417 E Helm Dr 85255
714-318-7997

Kelly Wilson
BonbonBaxter1@gmail.com
12918 N 117th St 85259
602-315-6446

Kenwyn Chock
kenwync@yahoo.com
11640 N Tatum Blvd #1001 PHX 85028
248-534-6349




Kerry Becker
kerrybecker.kc@gmail.com
23676 E 124d PI 85255
913-645-9444

Kim Gazlay
kimgazlay@gmail.com
12027 N 119th St 85259
480-236-0449

Kyeong Lee
khp1227@hotmail.com
111713 E Bloomfield Dr 85259
503-348-6010

Laura Soldano
laurasoldano@comcast.net
13300 E Via Linda #1023 85259
267-210-3582

Leesa Weisz
leesaweisz@gmail.com
11631 E Aster Dr 85259
602-625-9924




Linda Gatzulis
Igatzulis@cox.net
11654 N 131st St 85259
602-717-3089

Linda Lacaff
llacaff@gmail.com
12062 N 118th Way 85259
480-363-4963

Linda Russell
linda.e.russell@gmail.com
12077 N 81st St 85260
515-988-3838

Liz Zwingli
ezwingli@aol.com
11971 N 119th St 85259
818-679-7675

Lynda Swanson
swansonglg@hotmail.com
12561 N 118th Way 85259
360-223-2331




Lynn Heggen
Ifheggen@gmail.com
11673 E Cortez Dr 85259
515-208-1125

Lynn Kaminsky
Lynn2016@cox.net
12544 N 120th PI 85259
949-422-3205

Manola Tounalom
mtounalom@gmail.com
14428 N Saguaro Blvd Apt 1 FH 85268
765-760-6853

Margaret Thorpe
kmkthorpe@yahoo.com
12354 E Columbine Dr 85259
925-997-1469

Marilyn Celano
marilyn.celano@gmail.com
PO Box 5088 Ketchum ID 83340
208-861-2197




Mary Duncan
maryandrandyduncan@gmail.com
26004 N 41st Place PHX 85050
518-461-6710

Mary Klein
Marygklein1@gmail.com
12146 N 120th St 85259
303-478-9777

Mary Sbordone
Msbordone1@aol.com
12090 N 120th St 85259
480-748-6095

Mary Silver
maryfsilver@gmail.com
13645 N Mesquite Land FH 85268
402-212-3037

Melinda Bockstahler
melindabockstahler@att.net
9330 Lookout Point Pl Apt 437
Dallas 75231 480-614-9188




Melisa Phillips
melisaphillips71@gmail.com
13076 E Mountain View Rd 85259
916-390-646

Melissa Cunningham

6533 E.4th St 85251
708- 829-9157

Monica Villar
Villartribe5@aol.com
11657 E Wethersfield Rd 85259
408-710-6507

Namsook Kim
Namsook.kim@icloud.com
11950 N 120th St 85259
480-390-7834

Nancy Bates
johnebates39@comcast.net
11492 E Carol Way 85259
480-451-4799




Nancy Burton
nancyk.burton@gmail.com
11399 E Winchcomb Dr 85255
419-349-1667

Nancy Daley
daleynancy1209@yahoo.com
11660 E Windrose Dr 85259
520-560-0087

Paige Vernasco
paige.vernasco@yahoo.com
11105 N 115th St #2093 85259
260-602-6007

Pam Purdin
ppurdin@cox.net
15991 N 115th Way 85255
602-499-0457

Pat Lawlus
plawlus@aol.com
13450 E Via Linda #1002 85259
602-819-5509




Pat Odell
patdodell@gmail.com
9815 E Cinnabar Ave 85258
847-927-0487

Pat Riesenberger
priesen@aol.com
13273 E Summit Dr 85259
908-963-8598

Pat Tschudy
patschudy@cox.net
12112 N. 119th St. 85259
480-861-3755

Patti Viesselmann
pviess@icloud.com
12039 Welsh Trail 85259
602-793-3891

Peggy Tomsic
tomsic_law@yahoo.com
9428 N Sunset Ridge FH 85268
801-550-4739




Reena Bradford
reena@ideagrp.com
11211 N 121st Way 85259
480-510-6135

Renee Cady
reneelynn@icloud.com
13836 E Geronimo Rd 85259
561-529-6375

Renee Thibault
reneemthibault@gmail.com
7710 E Gainey Ranch Rd # 110 85258
805-300-3942

Renée Tapley
renee983682015@gmail.com
12335 N 119th St 85259
360-301-0150

Robin Bellamy
rbellamy1@yverizon.net
12732 N 116th St 85259
562-714-9099




Rosa Cooper
jrcooper03@gmail.com
7930 E Camelback Rd #601 85251
914-261-0256

Sabrina Havard
sabrinahavard21@gmail.com
13763 E Yucca St 85259
480-766-0500

Sharon Tapley
katspaw@comcast.net
11667 E Cortez Dr 85259
360-770-0696

Sheila Walsh
sjwalshmn@yahoo.com
12139 E Columbine Dr 85259
480-313-3314

Sherri Gilligan
sherriwgilligan@gmail.com
12346 N 120th St 85259
702-808-6746




Sherry Sunderman
sherrysunderman@aol.com
11601 E Sweetwater Ave 85259
972-897-8877

Stacy Santimaw
skygirl2@cox.net
12854 E Wethersfield Rd 85259
480-686-1618

Sue Hauff
smhauff@gmail.com
11570 E Caron St 85259
605-376-2451

Sue McConnell
sharonsuemc@cox.net
12063 N 118th Way 85259
480-688-7012

Sue Sedlak
suesedlak@hotmail.com
11224 N Crestview Dr FH 85268
480-451-4587




Tammy Peil
tammy@peil.org
16251 E Ridgeline Dr FH 85268
480-797-8111

Terri Olson
aztolson@aol.com
10037 N Centennial Peak Dr #1
FH 85268  480-797-1054

Theresa Schoenfeld
theresaschoenfeld@gmail.com
17702 N 95th St 85255
480-231-2293

Tina Ohlhaver
tina.ohlhaver@att.net
14743 E Cholula Dr FH 85268
408-203-0234

Tonjia Hong
TonjiaNhong4@gmail.com
11743 E Wethersfield Rd 85159
253-861-8885




Vicki Morrison
vickimorrisonmail@me.com
9011 North Crown Ridge FH 85268
480-703-1689

Vickie Morache
vijymorache@cox.net
11257 E Del Timbre Dr 85259
480-225-4022

Yvette Neeman
yvetteN34@aol.com
12474 N 119th St 85259
909-559-7670




Birthdays



11

12
12
14
15
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
31

19
21
25

January Birthdays

Kelly Wilson
Karen Lynch
Dee Mueller
Donna Worthing
Jolie Hudson
Dedee Blake
Jerri Boswell
Sue Sedlak
Sue Hauff

Pat Tschudy
Jessica Hart
Tina Ohlhaver
Kajal Kumar
Carolyn Salter
Mary Klein

February Birthdays

Cozette Matthews
Kim Gazlay
Donna Laforest
Angie Horton
Sheila Walsh
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27
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29
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March Birthdays

Stacy Santimaw
Elaine McMurtrie
Judy DeVoto
Lynn Heggen
Melissa Cunningham
Rosa Cooper
Tonjia Hong
Gretchen Slabe
Peggy Tomsic
Jean Kreykes
Mary Sbordone
Nancy Bates
Debra Smith
Sue McConnell
Honey Miller
Barbara Nelson

April Birthdays

Terri Olson
Karin Egan
Carrie Peddie
Pat Lawlus
Gwen Carsh
Elaine Larimer
Linda Gatzulis



1
14
15
16
18
21
24
28

May Birthdays

Holly Clark
Margaret Thorpe
Angel Kruzel

Carol Salter

Jeanne Greer
Melinda Bockstahler
Debbie Murphy
Mary Silver

Debra Rogers

Anne Bergman



10
11
11
12
13
13
13
14
16
16
19
23
24
24
26
29
29

June Birthdays

Ann Ogg

Carol Wright
Carol Fabian
Sharon Tapley
Nancy Burton
Jean Mercaldo
Jeannie Prince
Patti Viesselmann
Ginny Favier
Linda Lacaff
Manola Tounalom
Sabrina Havard
Cecelia Hopper
Danette Fischer
Julie Orr

Karen Nelson
Bobbi Heller
Kerry Becker
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10
12
18
21
28
31

July Birthdays

Deborah Farrar
Renee Thibault
Reena Bradford
Dee Foord-Kelcey
Barbara Siddique
Monica Villar
Lynda Swanson
Judi Dixon

Laura Soldano
Cindy Humphreys
Michelle Stacherski
Gloria Zappa

August Birthdays

Ann Norling
Kathy Albers
Melisa Phillips
Donna Whiting
Linda Russell
Tammy Peil
Elise Greenberg
Vicki Morrison
Sherri Gilligan



10
17
22
25
26
28
28
29

September Birthdays

Beth Moore

Pam Purdin
Joyce Hladik
Vickie Morache
Sherry Sunderman
Pat Riesenberger
Mary Duncan
Deb Benak

Carol DiStefano
Janet Forsch
Yvette Neeman



October Birthdays

Marilyn Celano
Namsook Kim
Kathy Toro
Deanna Beisser
Carla Paonessa
Liz Zwingli
Leesa Weisz
Dale Muth
Anne Orvis
Beverly Ward
Elayne Schiffner
Karen Reed
Kathie Fisher
Jami Brewer
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20
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November Birthdays

Diane Norquist
Renée Tapley

Lynn Kaminsky
Kenwyn Chock

December Birthdays

Jacki Blumenthal
Judith Hansen
Pat Odell

Cec Henslin
Jeanne Donahue
Nancy Daley
Holly Brod

Robin Bellamy
Jan Mann
Theresa Schoenfeld
Kyeong Lee



2025
2024
2021-2023
2020
2018-2019
2017
2015-2016
2013-2014
2011-2012
2009-2010
2007-2008
2006
2005
2004
2003
2001-2002
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1991-1992

Past Presidents
Mary Klein
Jacki Blumenthal
Renée Tapley
Deborah Hazelton/Renée Tapley
Pam Purdin
Beverly Ward
Jerri Boswell
Patti Viesselman
Pat Tschudy
Pam Purdin
Kay Senn
Sue McConnell/Kim Doyle
Sue McConnell
Rose Reynolds
Susan Smith
Barbara Probst
Dianne Peck
Pat Schmidt
Jane Freeman
Debby Tolbert
Arlene Danis
Pat Lawlus
Kim Doyle
Dotti Taylor
Harriet Freidman



Ancala Country Club
Pro Shop 480-391-2777

John Cannon PGA Head PRO
john.cann@arcisgolf.com

Alex Priebe, 1st Assistant Golf Professional
apriebe@arcisgolf.com

Beno Michel, Lead Golf Instructor
bmichel@ancalacc.com

Devin Gregg, Assistant Golf Professional
Outside Golf Contact

Ryan Polk, Player Services Supervisor
ran.polk@arcisgolf.com

Clubhouse Front Desk — 480-391-2777

Tess Fullner, member relations coordinator
tess.fullner@arcisgolf.com



